
 

 

 

Res olu t ion  
ENROLLED SENATE 

RESOLUTION NO. 14 By: Boggs, Bergstrom, Allen, 

Bice, Boren, Brooks, 

Bullard, Coleman, Dahm, 

Daniels, David, Dossett, 

Dugger, Floyd, Hall, Haste, 

Hicks, Howard, Ikley-

Freeman, Jech, Kidd, Kirt, 

Leewright, Matthews, 

McCortney, Montgomery, 

Murdock, Newhouse, Paxton, 

Pederson, Pemberton, Pugh, 

Quinn, Rader, Rosino, 

Scott, Sharp, Shaw, Silk, 

Simpson, Standridge, 

Stanislawski, Stanley, 

Thompson, Treat, Weaver and 

Young 

 

 

 

 

 

A Resolution recognizing September 17 as 

“Constitution Day and Citizenship Day,” and the week 

beginning September 17 and ending September 23 as 

“Constitution Week” to recognize the document that 

has remained the bedrock of the rule of law for our 

nation. 

 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, 233 years ago, the Framers of the Constitution met in 

Philadelphia and set our country on a bold course toward forming a 

more perfect union; and 

 

WHEREAS, through a system of limited government and checks and 

balances, the Constitution limits the ability of the state to become 

an obstacle to success, while simultaneously enabling the state to 

serve order, protect rights and provide public goods; and 
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WHEREAS, the durability of the Constitution has been tested and 

endured through crises and war, and we recognize the unparalleled 

success of the system of government it helped create. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 57TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate, on behalf of all citizens of 

this state, recognizes September 17 as “Constitution Day and 

Citizenship Day” and the week beginning September 17 and ending 

September 23 as “Constitution Week.” 

 

Adopted by the Senate the 12th day of March, 2020. 

 

 

  

 Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE 

Received by the Office of the Secretary of State this __________ 

day of __________________, 20 _______, at _______ o'clock _______ M. 

By: _________________________________ 


